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Weekly New York Egg Market
From Friday, April 13to Thursday, April 19

Fri. Mon. Tues. Wed. Thurs.
WHITE
Jumbo
Ex Large
Large

1.13
1.12
1.11
1.04
.79

1.01

1.13
1.12
1.11
1.04
.79
1.01

1.13
1.12 '

1.11
1.04
.79
1.01

1.13
1.12
1.11
1.04
.79
1.01

Mediums
Pullets
Off Grade

BROWN
Jumbo
Ex Large
Large
Mediums
Pullets
Peewees

1.12
1.11
1.00

1.12
1.11
1.00

1.12
1.11
1.00

1.12
1.11
1.00

Unquoted
Unquoted

Off Grade
Undergrades
Checks

Breaking Stock: Friday - 20.40-21.00, 21.00-21.30; Monday - 20.10-20.40,
20.70-21.00; Tuesday -19.50-19.80.

Nest Run Eggs
Prices are from Egg Clearinghouse, Inc., (ECI) Durham, N.H. andreflect trading prices for gradable nestrun eggs (GNR) onECI, a nation-wide trading center for producers, packers and marketers.GNR eggsare

classified by weight in 30-dozen cases, and traded in lots of either 300 or
750 cases. Prices are FOB buyers dock, and are computed Tuesday andThursday of each week. Thisweek’s prices for each classification were:

DATE DATE
April 17 April 19
Tuesday Thursday

.91 .81

.88 .88

.88 .85

.74 .74
.64% .65

59 .59

Classification
Class 1-Large
Class 2 -Large
Class 3-Medium
Class 4-Small
Breaking Stock
Checks

48 lbs.
45 lbs.
42 lbs.
39 lbs.
48 lbs.
48 lbs.
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1.12
1.11
1.00

1.13
1.12
1.11
1.02
.79
1.01

Eastern Pa. &

N.J. Poultry
Wednesday,April 18

Report supplied by USDA
Market Comment: Prices

sharply lower. Offerings of live
have increased and are ample
particularly since most plants will
not run full due to scheduled down-
time for the holiday. Canner pack
prices have also dropped sharply.

Prices Paid at Farm:
Light Type Hens; 12-15, mostly

13-20.
F.0.8. Plant; 14-17,mostly 15.

Delmarva Poultry
Thursday, April 19

Report supplied byUBDA
Market Comment: Movement on

ready to cook whole birds is im-
proved but still ranges from slow
to only fair. Additional product
remains available, but some plants
indicate that planned features for
next week has helped keep their
inventories in better balance.

Cutlets and breasts are fully
adequate to ample overall. Legs
and legquarters have moved intoa
much better balance as the in-
terest has pickedup.

Slaughter schedules are
moderately heavy with projected
kill for Friday running 80% of a
normalkill.

Live supplies are adequate at
desirable to heavy weights. Un-
dertone barely steady.

Today’s L.T.L. asking prices are
4 cents lower on U.S. Grade A at 51-
56 cents when compared to last
week.

Estamated slaughter of broiler
fryers in Delmarva (000).

Estimated 4/191,909; Actual4/12
1,914; Actual 4/17 1,839; Average
Weights 4/17 4.32; Average
Weights 4/10 4.21.

Philadelphia Eggs
Thursday,April 19

Report supplied by USDA
MARKET COMMENT: Prices

unchangedto higher. Cartoned egg
orders remain fairly heavy but the
majority of dealers find that
movement is not up to last year’s
levels. Traders indicate that
relatively high retail prices and
the lack of feature activity have
their overall improvement.

Floor stocks of large are nomore
than adequate and closely cleared
while other sizes are adequate to
fully adequate. Most packers are
having no trouble filling orders,
and the normal last minute rush is
not expected. Seller offerings are
increased and at leastadequate for
needs.

Undertime steady to weak.
Prices to retailers: sales to

volume buyers, consumer grades
white eggs in cartons delivered
storedoor:

A Extra Large 1.08-1.10; A Large
1.07-1.09; A Medium .99-1.01.

N.E. Weekly Shell Egg Report
Tuesday, April 17

Report supplied by USDA
Prices paid per dozen Grade “A” Brown eggs in cartons delivered to

retail stores:
Ex. Large Large

MASS.X 1.23-1.25 1.2M.24
Mostly 1.23 1.22

N.HAMF. 1.11-1.15 1.10-1.14
Mostly 1.13-1.14 1.12-1.13

R.I. 1.12-1.18 1.11-1.17
Mostly 1.12-1.14 1.11-1.13

VERMONT 1.10-1.20 1.15
Mostly 1.20 1.15

MAINE 1.18-1.23 1.17-1.22
X IncludesCentral and WesternSections only.

New York Multiple
Drop BroilerReport

Thursday, April 19
supplied byUSDA

Current broiler/fryer negotiated
prices for immediate delivery
includes mostly multiple-drop
shipments to New York City from
Delmarva.

RANGE: U.S. Grade A .51-.57;
Weighted AVG.; U.S. Grade A
55.52; Premium (X) Boxes 8,571.
(X) Includes special services,
selected competitive brands, etc.

Heinsey’s
Poultry Market
Root’s, EastPetersburg

Tuesday, April 17
Report supplied by auction

RABBITS; 4-6 lbs. range .90-1.20
per lb.

RABBITS: 7-11 lbs. range .72-
1.02per lb.

BUNNIES: range 2.25-4.25ea.
GUINEA PIGS: range 1.00-2.50

ea.
GOATS: range 16.00-34.00ea.
KID GOATS: range 10.0045.00

ea.
TOTAL NUMBER COOPS: 768.

Medium
1.12-1.14

1.12
1.00-
1.02-1.03
1.01-
1.01-
1.05-1.10

1.10
1.07-1.12

Dewart Hay
Monday,April 16

Report supplied by auction
15 loads, wet weather, market

slow.

Small
.86-.SB

.86
.74-.78
,76-.77
.75-.81
.7S-.77

Alfalfa 110.00-139.00; Mixed hay
71.00- Straw 76.00/ton; wood
27.00-

.81-.86

G&M Livestock
Monday,April 16

Duncansville, Pa.
Report suppliedby auction

SLAUGHTER CATTLE: Steers-
Choice 67.00-69.60; Good 64.00
66.50; Standard 62.0063.75; Utility
52.25-53.00. Heifers- Good 52.00
57.75; Standard 48.0051.00; Utility
40.0044.00. Cows- Choice 48.00
50.75; Good 45.0047.75; Standard
42.00-44.50; Utility 36.50-41.00;
Cutters 35.00-37.00; Canners down
to 30.60. Bulls 1420-1792 lbs. 48.00
59.50; 872-1290 lbs. 47.0052.25.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers-
Choice 450620 lbs. 54.5062.50;
Medium and Good 310700 lbs.
42.0052.50. Heifers- Choice 374-512
lbs. 44.00-49.50; Medium and Good
314-424 lbs. 39.0043.75.

CALVES: Vealers- Prime and
High Choice 85.0091.00; Good and
Choice 72.00-84.50; Standard 58.00
71.00; Utility down to 45.00. Farm
Calves- Holstein bulls 90120 lbs.
85.00124.00; Heifers 90115 lbs.
60.0091.00.

HOGS; Barrows and Gilts 210
240 lbs. 47.0048.85; 190260 lbs.
45.0046.75. Sows 300450 lbs. 42.00
44.50; 470635 lbs. 41.5045.25. Boars
28.0033.00.

FEEDER PIGS: 25-35 lbs. 20.00
38.00 per head; 35-50 lbs. 30.00
42.00.

SHEEP: Slaughter lambs 20-70
lbs. 60.00-112.00. Ewes 4.00-20.00.

DON'T

slow ——

Call Now To Place Your
CLASSIFIED AD

Ph:717.JM.J04T*r717-4]».11M

|| |j


