# **POULTRY MARKETS**



### **Weekly New York Egg Market**

From Friday, April 13 to Thursday, April 19								
	Fri.	Mon.	Tues.	Wed.	Thurs.			
WHITE								
Jumbo	1.13	1.13	1.13	1.13	1.13			
Ex Large	1.12	1.12	1.12	1.12	1.12			
Large	1.11	1.11	1.11	1.11	1.11			
Mediums	1.04	1.04	1.04	1.04	1.02			
Pullets	.79	.79	.79	.79	.79			
Off Grade	1.01	1.01	1.01	1.01	1.01			
BROWN Jumbo	_		_	_	_			
Ex Large	1.12	1.12	1.12	1.12	1.12			
Large	1.11	1.11	1.11	1.11	1.11			
Mediums	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00			
Pullets	Unquoted	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00			
Peewees	Unquoted							
Off Grade								
Undergrad	les .65	.64	.62	.61	.61			
Checks	.63	.62	.60	.59	.59			

Breaking Stock: Friday - 20.40-21.00, 21.00-21.30; Monday - 20.10-20.40, 20.70-21.00; Tuesday - 19.50-19.80.

# **Nest Run Eggs**

Prices are from Egg Clearinghouse, Inc., (ECI) Durham, N.H. and reflect trading prices for gradable nest run eggs (GNR) on ECI, a nationwide trading center for producers, packers and marketers. GNR eggs are classified by weight in 30-dozen cases, and traded in lots of either 300 or 750 cases. Prices are FOB buyers dock, and are computed Tuesday and Thursday of each week. This week's prices for each classification were:

<b></b>		DATE April 17	DATE April 19	
Classification		Tuesday	Thursday	,
Class 1 - Large	48 lbs.	.91	.81	
Class 2 - Large	45 lbs.	.88	.88	
Class 3 - Medium	42 lbs.	.86	.85	
Class 4 - Small	39 lbs.	.74	.74	
Breaking Stock	48 lbs.	.641/2	.65	
Checks	48 lbs.	.59	.59	

Copyright 1984 by Lancaster Farming P.O. Box 366 - Lititz, PA 17543

Office: 22 E. Main St., Lititz, PA 17543

**Record-Express Office Building** 

Phone: Lancaster 717-394-3047 er Lititz 717-626-1164

Robert G. Campbell, Publisher

Dick Anglestein, Editor

Suzanne Keene, Home Editor

Jack Hubley, Associate Editor

Laura England, Associate Editor

**NEWS CORRESPONDENTS** 

Patty Gross, Bedford, Blair, Huntingdon counties

Robin Phillips, Berks County

Jane Bresee, Bradford County 717-358-3346

Beth Hemminger, Cumberland, Franklin and Perry counties

Sally B. Bair, Lancaster County

Columbia

Joyce Bupp, York County Seven Valleys

Nancy Kunick, Crawford & surrounding counties

**Subscription Price:** \$7.50 per year; \$13.00 - 2 years

\$14 00 per year outside of

PA, NJ, MD, DE, NY, VA & WV

Established November 4, 1955 Published every Saturday by Lancaster Farming, Lititz, PA

Second Class Postage paid at

22 E Main St

For address change form or new

subscription see Mailbox Markets.

and National Newspaper Association.

Represented National by

J.L. Farmakis, Inc.

#203-966-1746

nbers of Newspaper Farm Editors Assn., Pa. Newspaper Publishers Association,

814-793-4256

215-926-1261

717-486-5322

814-694-2571

ISSN0023-7485

Martinsburg

Mohrsville

Centerville

Lititz, PA 17543

Market Comment: Movement on ready to cook whole birds is im-

proved but still ranges from slow to only fair. Additional product remains available, but some plants indicate that planned features for next week has helped keep their inventories in better balance.

Delmarva Poultry

Thursday, April 19

Report supplied by USDA

Cutlets and breasts are fully adequate to ample overall. Legs and leg quarters have moved into a much better balance as the interest has picked up.

Slaughter schedules are moderately heavy with projected kill for Friday running 80% of a normal kill.

Live supplies are adequate at desirable to heavy weights. Undertone barely steady.

Today's L.T.L. asking prices are 4 cents lower on U.S. Grade A at 51-56 cents when compared to last week.

Estamated slaughter of broiler fryers in Delmarva (000).

Estimated 4/19 1,909; Actual 4/12 1,914; Actual 4/17 1,839; Average Weights 4/17 4.32; Average Weights 4/10 4.21.

#### Philadelphia Eggs Thursday, April 19

Report supplied by USDA MARKET COMMENT: Prices unchanged to higher. Cartoned egg orders remain fairly heavy but the majority of dealers find that movement is not up to last year's levels. Traders indicate that relatively high retail prices and the lack of feature activity have their overall improvement.

Floor stocks of large are no more than adequate and closely cleared while other sizes are adequate to fully adequate. Most packers are having no trouble filling orders, and the normal last minute rush is not expected. Seller offerings are increased and at least adequate for needs.

Undertone steady to weak.

Prices to retailers: sales to volume buyers, consumer grades white eggs in cartons delivered store door:

A Extra Large 1.08-1.10; A Large 1.07-1.09; A Medium .99-1.01.

#### N.E. Weekly Shell Egg Report Tuesday, April 17

Report supplied by USDA

Prices paid per dozen Grade "A" Brown eggs in cartons delivered to retail stores:

	Ex. Large	Large	Medium	Small
MASS.X	1.23-1.25	1.22-1.24	1.12-1.14	.8 <b>6-</b> .88
Mostly	1.23	1.22	1.12	.86
N. HAMP.	1.11-1.15	1.10-1.14	1.00-1.04	.7478
Mostly	1.13-1.14	1.12-1.13	1.02-1.03	. <b>76</b> 77
R.I.	1.12-1.18	1.11-1.17	1.01-1.07	.7581
Mostly	1.12-1.14	1.11-1.13	1.01-1.03	.7577
VERMONT	1.16-1.20	1.15	1.05-1.10	
Mostly	1.20	1.15	1.10	
MAINE	1.18-1.23	1.17-1.22	1.07-1.12	.8186
X Includes Cer	ntral and Western	a Sections onl	<b>y.</b>	

### New York Multiple Drop Broiler Report

Thursday, April 19 Report supplied by USDA

Current broiler/fryer negotiated prices for immediate delivery includes mostly multiple-drop shipments to New York City from Delmarva.

RANGE: U.S. Grade A .51-.57; Weighted AVG.: U.S. Grade A 55.52; Premium (X) Boxes 8,571. (X) Includes special services, selected competitive brands, etc.

## Heinsey's **Poultry Market**

Root's, East Petersburg Tuesday, April 17 Report supplied by auction RABBITS: 4-6 lbs. range .90-1.20

per lb. RABBITS: 7-11 lbs. range .72-1.02 per lb.

BUNNIES: range 2.25-4.25 ea. GUINEA PIGS: range 1.00-2.50

GOATS: range 16.00-34.00 ea. KID GOATS: range 10.00-45.00

TOTAL NUMBER COOPS: 768.

#### Dewart Hay Monday, April 16 Report supplied by auction

15 loads, wet weather, market slow

Alfalfa 110.00-139.00; Mixed hay 71.00-112.00; Straw 76.00/ton; wood 27.00-93.00.

#### G&M Livestock Monday, April 16 Duncansville, Pa.

Report supplied by auction SLAUGHTER CATTLE: Steers-Choice 67.00-69.60; Good 64.00-66.50; Standard 62.00-63.75; Utility 52.25-53.00. Heifers- Good 52.00-57.75; Standard 48.00-51.00; Utility 40.00-44.00. Cows- Choice 48.00-50.75; Good 45.00-47.75; Standard 42.00-44.50; Utility 36.50-41.00; Cutters 35.00-37.00; Canners down to 30.60. Bulls 1420-1792 lbs. 48.00-59.50; 872-1290 lbs. 47.00-52.25.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers-Choice 450-620 lbs. 54.50-62.50; Medium and Good 310-700 lbs. 42.00-52.50. Heifers- Choice 374-512 lbs. 44.00-49.50; Medium and Good 314-424 lbs. 39.00-43.75.

CALVES: Vealers- Prime and High Choice 85.00-91.00; Good and Choice 72.00-84.50; Standard 58.00-71.00; Utility down to 45.00. Farm Calves- Holstein bulls 90-120 lbs. 85.00-124.00; Heifers 90-115 lbs. 60.00-91.00.

HOGS: Barrows and Gilts 210-240 lbs. 47.00-48.85; 190-260 lbs. 45.00-46.75. Sows 300-450 lbs. 42.00-44.50; 470-635 lbs. 41.50-45.25. Boars 28.00-33.00.

FEEDER PIGS: 25-35 lbs. 20.00-38.00 per head; 35-50 lbs. 30.00-42.00.

SHEEP: Slaughter lambs 20-70 lbs. 60.00-112.00. Ewes 4.00-20.00.

As we celebrate

this holy season,

#### **DON'T** BE **SLOW** Call Now To Place Your **CLASSIFIED AD** Ph: 717-394-3047 or 717-626-1164

# Eastern Pa. & N.J. Poultry

Wednesday, April 18 Report supplied by USDA

Market Comment: Prices sharply lower. Offerings of live have increased and are ample particularly since most plants will not run full due to scheduled downtime for the holiday. Canner pack prices have also dropped sharply.

Prices Paid at Farm: Light Type Hens: 12-15, mostly

F.O.B. Plant: 14-17, mostly 15.



automatic farm systems

608 Evergreen Rd. Lebanon, PA 17042 (717) 274-5333

may you rejoice in the light of His love. erererererererererere

# Moyer's CHICKS, INC.

DEKANUE **BROWN & WHITE EGG LAYERS** 

Quakertown, PA 18951 (215) 536-3155

WHITE MT. **BROILERS** 

Your Own Feed.